

## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant:	Miss L Dawkins
Respondent:	Home Sweet Home Care Limited
Heard at:	East London Hearing Centre (by CVP)
On:	10 April 2024
Before:	Employment Judge M Byrne
Representation	
For the claimant:	In person
For the Respondent:	Neither present nor represented

**UPON** the Respondent failing to attend or be represented;

**UPON** the making of an Order on 15 March 2024 under Rule 21(2) of the Employment Tribunals Rules of Procedure 2013 and following a full-merits hearing on 10 April 2024;

## JUDGMENT

The name of the Respondent is amended to 'Home Sweet Home Care Limited'.

The Judgment of the Tribunal is:

- 1. The Respondent made an unauthorised deduction from the Claimant's wages in the amount of £582.50 (NET).
- 2. The grand total sum of £582.50 is payable to the Claimant by the Respondent forthwith.

Employment Judge M Byrne Date: 10 April 2024